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[I. Problem Statement

*Site of the Duval County Unified Courthouse Facility

*Located at the intersection of W Monroe St and N Clay St




I11. Proposal Statement




Smallest Bay: 13’ x 25’-7”
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V. Analysis 1: Precast Concrete Floor Planks

Largest Bay: 30'-4” x 35°-8"

Duration
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1/30/2010

5/4/2010

5/28/2010

Start Date

9/25/2009

9/2/2009

2/16/2010

Location

West Slabs

Center Slabs

East Slabs
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IV. Analysis 1: Precast Concrete Floor Planks o W ¥
ful tu
B,
59"
ALLOWABLE SUPERIMPOSED LIVE LOADS (psf) IBC 2006 & ACI 318-05(1.2D +1.6L)
Section | @ Mn Span (Feet)
(in. Kips)| 36 | 38 | 40 |42 | 44 |46 | 48 |50 |52 |54 |56 |58 |60 |62 |64 |66 |68 |70 |72 |74 |76 |78 |80 |82
26 - 4.6PT 5,192 |104|/87 |73 |60 |49 |40 | 31
26-6.6PT | 7,412 130|112 97 |83 | 71 |61 | 52|43 | 36
26-8.6PT | 9,379 122|107\ 94 | 82 | 71|62 | 54 | 46 | 39
26-106PT| 11,096 122108| 96 | 85 | 74 |63 | 54 | 45 | 37
26-12.6PT| 12,547 130|114(100| 87 | 76 | 65 | 56 | 47 | 39
26-14.6DT| 16,888 120107 96 85 | 76 | 67 | 59 | 51| 45 | 38
26-16.6DT| 18,879 1231110/ 99 | 89| 79| 70 | 62 | 55 | 48 |41 | 36
26-186DT| 20,729 123/111/100| 90| 81 | 72| 64 | 57 | 50 | 44




Data Name Results

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES Live Load 100 psf
Composite Section Dead Load 20 psf

Ac=253in? Precastbw = 16.13 i Il"l Tributary Width 4 feet
l.= 1519in* Precast Spep= 370in3

I Yoop= 4.10in.  Topping Sw = 551 in? Equations:
IV. Analysis 1: Precast Concrete Floor Planks Yoo 190in.  Precast Sep = 799 in? W, = tributary width x W,

- ; Precast Wt. = 195 PLF — E7% )
|.  Structural Breadth Yt = 3.90 in. = E = 57* sq(f'c)
Precast Wt. = 48.75 PSF Ay = 5W,|,4/(384E1) > 1/360
AWES 5Wdln4/(384EI) ->1/240
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~—— REBAR & 4'-0" GROUTED INTO POCKETS
CAST IN PLANK., REBAR SUPFLIED NOT BY
NCP, AND GROUTED SOLID IN POCKETS
BY N.CP

=

V. Analysis 1: Precast Concrete Floor Planks > SOAP L‘ur«:‘st\
|. Structural Breadth

S~EE NOTE 1
a

1% T~——GAP VARIES DUE TO CAMBER
‘% ' EINI SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED

. REINFORCING SHALL BE
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V. Analysis 1: Precast Concrete Floor Planks

Cost & Schedule Comparison

Location

Cast-In-Place Concrete Cost:;

Deck

Material

Rebar

Form

Total

2nd Floor

$2,191,020.00

$1,492,550.00

$688,654.00

$476,079.00

$4,848,303.00

3rd Floor

$1,091,610.00

$772,069.00

$343,101.00

$476,079.00

$2,682,859.00

4th Floor

$1,091,610.00

$756,330.00

$343,101.00

$476,079.00

$2,667,120.00

5th Floor

$1,091,610.00

$756,330.00

$343,101.00

$476,079.00

$2,667,120.00

6th Floor

$1,224,776.00

$814,038.00

$384,956.00

$476,079.00

$2,899,849.00

7th Floor

$1,237,288.00

$843,767.00

$388,889.00

$476,079.00

$2,946,023.00

Total

Location

$7,927,914.00| $5,435,084.00

$2,491,802.00 |$2,856,474.00($18,711,274.00

Precast Hollow Core Plank Cost:
*Disregarding Shipping Costs

Area (SF)

Material Unit Cost

Labor Unit Cost

Material Cost

Labor Cost

Total

2nd Floor Slabs

$170,700.00

$6.65

$1.19

$1,135,155.00

$203,133.00

$1,338,288.00

3rd Floor Slabs

$88,300.00

$6.65

$1.19

$587,195.00

$105,077.00

$692,272.00

4th Floor Slabs

$86,500.00

$6.65

$1.19

$575,225.00

$102,935.00

$678,160.00

5th Floor Slabs

$86,500.00

$6.65

$1.19

$575,225.00

$102,935.00

$678,160.00

6th Floor Slabs

$93,100.00

$6.65

$1.19

$619,115.00

$110,789.00

$729,904.00

7th Floor Slabs

$96,500.00

$6.65

$1.19

$641,725.00

$114,835.00

$756,560.00

Total

$4,195,184.00




Location

Start Date

Finish Date

Cast-In-Place Concrete Duration:

Duration

West Slabs

9/25/2009

1/30/2010

132

Center Slabs

9/2/2009

5/4/2010

266

East Slabs

2/16/2010

5/28/2010

117

Total 325

Precast Hollow Core Plank Duration:

Location Members |Duration Start Date Finish Date

1. Cost & Schedule Comparison 2nd Floor 9/2/2009

3rd Floor 9/7/2009
4th Floor 9/12/2009
5th Floor 9/14/2009
6th Floor 9/16/2009
7th Floor 9/18/2009

V. Analysis 1: Precast Concrete Floor Planks

2nd Floor 9/20/2009
3rd Floor 9/24/2009
4th Floor 9/28/2009
5th Floor 9/30/2009
6th Floor 10/2/2009
7th Floor 10/4/2009

2nd Floor 10/6/2009
10/10/2009
10/14/2009
10/16/2009
10/18/2009
10/20/2009




V. Analysis 2: SIPS Schedule




V. Analysis 2: SIPS Schedule

|.  Schedule Analysis




Current System:

Mahogany Veneer
| Acoustical Panel

.| Carpet Panel

V. Analysis 2: SIPS Schedule

[I. Acoustical Breadth




Area Parameters:

Proposed System Areas (ft)Proposed Actual System Area (ft) Actual
GWP w/ Studs 505 GWP w/ Studs 505

Mahogany 1179 Mahogany 1852

Carpet Panel 673 Carpet Flooring 1705

Carpet Flooring 1705 Acoustical Tile 1705

Acoustical Tile 1705 Acoustical Wall 1007

Acoustical Wall 1007

V. Analysis 2: SIPS Schedule

II. Acoustical Breadth Time Reverberations:

Frequency Level (Hz) Proposed Room System (secs) Actual Room System (secs)

125 2.53 2.61

250 2.18 2.31

500 1.59 1.8

1000 1.23

2000 1.2




V. Analysis 2: SIPS Schedule

[I. Acoustical Breadth

Schedule Calculations:

« Millwork Veneer: 51 days
e Carpet Panel: 25 days
« Carpet Panel Savings = 26 days

*Installation = fabric inserted with steel blade (show above) at
Intersections and corners



V1. Analysis 3: Financial Awareness




Ratio Measures Rating Actual

Quick Ratio Cash Readily Available >or=to 1| Fell Short

Current Ratio Short Term Financing >1 Fell Short .
Ratio Formula

Percent Project Income to Net Worth Capital Invested in Comany Average | Too large Quick Ratio Quick Asset/Current Liabilites
Current Ratio Current Assets/Current Liabilites

Total Liability to Net Worth Total Liabilites/Net Worth

Project income to Net Working Project Income/Net Working

Percent Project Income to Total Assests Profit Available to Assets Average | Too large

Project Income to Net Worth Project Income/Net Worth

V1. Analysis 3: Financial Awareness
Fixed Assests to Net Worth Fixed Asset/Net Worth

I . FInanCIaI Status %Project Income to Project Income Net Project Income*100/Project Income
% Net Project Income to Net Worth Net Project Income*100/Net Worth

% Net Project Income to Total Assets Net Project Income*100/Total Assets




V1. Analysis 3: Financial Awareness

I1. Financial Programs
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https://webmail.psu.edu/webmail/get_file.cgi?dir=attach&fname=Duval County Court 2-1-11003.jpg

VI1I. Conclusion
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https://webmail.psu.edu/webmail/get_file.cgi?dir=attach&fname=Duval County Court 2-1-11001.jpg

VI1I. Conclusion
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